

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22750/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2013 in FA No.307/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMAAN FISHERIES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yogesh Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the appellant's prayer for interim relief, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the orders passed by the Andhra Pradesh State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission and the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission shall remain stayed subject to the condition that within four weeks from today, the appellant shall pay a sum of Rs.25 lakhs to the respondent.

It shall be the appellant's duty to serve the respondent before the next date of hearing failing which the interim order passed today shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master