

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6642 OF 2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARMAAN FISHERIES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yogesh Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the office to await receipt of the original records from the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

On receipt of the record, post the matter after four weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master